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Hartford Wolf Pack (5-2-1-0) vs. Utica Comets (3-2-2-0)
Nov 4, 2023 -- Adirondack Bank Center

AHL Game #136
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

31 Dylan Garand 6-1 176 4 2 1 1 0 2.79 0.908
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

5 Ben Harpur D 6-6 231 7 1 2 3 2 -1

9 Brett Berard F 5-9 165 8 2 4 6 4 2

15 Turner Elson F 5-11 185 3 1 0 1 2 1

16 Jake Leschyshyn F 5-11 199 7 1 2 3 2 -1

20 Riley Nash F 6-1 192 8 3 3 6 12 3

21 Anton Blidh F 6-0 195 7 1 0 1 6 2

24 Karl Henriksson F 5-9 176 4 0 0 0 0 -2

25 Blake Hillman D 6-1 200 3 0 1 1 0 3

27 Nikolas Brouillard D 5-10 172 8 1 2 3 4 -4

29 Adam Sykora F 5-10 179 8 0 2 2 0 1

32 Matt Rempe F 6-7 207 8 1 0 1 21 -1

34 Adam Edstrom F 6-8 225 8 2 1 3 2 3

38 Ryder Korczak F 5-11 172 6 1 1 2 10 4

41 Bobby Trivigno F 5-7 160 6 1 0 1 8 1

44 Matthew Robertson D 6-4 201 7 0 0 0 2 1

55 Alex Belzile F 6-0 205 8 3 6 9 8 2

58 Brandon Scanlin D 6-4 216 8 0 1 1 4 1

67 Drew Worrad C 6-1 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

78 Brennan Othmann F 6-0 186 8 2 5 7 19 -3

81 Mac Hollowell D 5-9 170 8 0 9 9 8 6

Team Staff

Ryan Martin General Manager

Kris Knoblauch Head Coach

Steve Smith Assistant Coach

Jamie Tardif Assistant Coach

Jeff Malcolm Goaltending Coach

Chris Hoeler Video Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

1 Isaac Poulter 6-2 174 5 3 0 1 0 1.87 0.942

31 Erik Källgren 6-3 198 3 0 2 1 0 5.79 0.787
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Michael Vukojevic D 6-3 212 6 0 0 0 4 -2

5 Robbie Russo D 6-0 195 7 1 1 2 12 2

7 Simon Nemec D 6-1 190 4 0 2 2 4 1

8 Santeri Hatakka D 6-0 190 2 0 0 0 4 0

10 Justin Dowling C 5-10 180 6 0 3 3 0 4

12 Tyce Thompson F 6-1 178 7 0 3 3 8 2

14 Shane Bowers RW 6-2 180 7 3 0 3 4 2

15 Joe Gambardella C 5-10 200 7 0 2 2 0 2

19 Ryan Fitzgerald LW 5-9 180 4 0 0 0 0 0

20 Max Willman LW 6-0 195 7 4 3 7 2 -1

22 Colin Felix D 6-1 203 2 0 0 0 0 -1

23 Tyler Wotherspoon D 6-2 207 7 1 1 2 6 -1

26 Ryan Schmelzer C 6-2 188 7 1 1 2 0 -5

28 T.J. Friedmann F 6-2 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 Kyle Criscuolo C 5-9 178 4 0 3 3 0 2

61 Chase Stillman RW 6-1 185 7 3 2 5 4 0

67 Xavier Parent F 5-8 170 7 5 4 9 9 7

79 Samuel Laberge LW 6-2 206 4 0 0 0 7 -1

83 Topias Vilen D 6-1 195 6 0 4 4 4 2

90 Timur Ibragimov LW 6-0 182 6 0 1 1 0 -2

92 Graeme Clarke RW 5-11 175 7 3 2 5 4 -3

93 Daniil Misyul D 6-3 176 6 0 1 1 6 3

Team Staff

Dan MacKinnon General Manager

Kevin Dineen Head Coach

David Cunniff Assistant Coach

Ryan Parent Assistant Coach

Brian Eklund Goaltending Coach

Josh Gagnon Video Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Jim Curtin (#22)

Referee Casey Terreri (#75)

Linesperson Dylan Blujus (#70)

Linesperson Kirsten Welsh (#10)
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Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Hershey Bears 10 62 7 3 0 0 14 0.700 32 24 126 4 6 1-0 4-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

2 Hartford Wolf Pack 8 64 5 2 1 0 11 0.688 28 19 137 4 4 1-0 2-1-0-0 3-1-1-0 5-2-1-0 1-0-1-0

3 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 9 63 5 4 0 0 10 0.556 21 25 99 5 5 0-0 4-1-0-0 1-3-0-0 5-4-0-0 1-0-0-0

4 Charlotte Checkers 8 64 5 3 0 0 10 0.625 25 20 99 4 5 0-0 4-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 5-3-0-0 3-0-0-0

5 Springfield Thunderbirds 9 63 5 4 0 0 10 0.556 29 26 142 4 5 0-0 3-2-0-0 2-2-0-0 5-4-0-0 4-0-0-0

6 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 9 63 4 4 1 0 9 0.500 25 32 151 3 4 0-0 3-2-0-0 1-2-1-0 4-4-1-0 1-0-1-0

7 Providence Bruins 9 63 3 3 1 2 9 0.500 29 29 139 3 3 0-2 1-1-1-2 2-2-0-0 3-3-1-2 2-0-1-0

8 Bridgeport Islanders 7 65 2 4 1 0 5 0.357 14 22 83 0 2 0-0 1-0-1-0 1-4-0-0 2-4-1-0 0-2-1-0
North Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Rochester Americans 9 63 5 2 2 0 12 0.667 38 42 110 3 5 0-0 2-1-2-0 3-1-0-0 5-2-2-0 0-1-1-0

2 Syracuse Crunch 7 65 5 2 0 0 10 0.714 29 15 97 4 5 0-0 2-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 5-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

3 Cleveland Monsters 8 64 5 3 0 0 10 0.625 28 29 110 3 4 1-0 2-2-0-0 3-1-0-0 5-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

4 Toronto Marlies 8 64 4 2 2 0 10 0.625 26 24 136 3 3 1-0 3-1-1-0 1-1-1-0 4-2-2-0 0-1-0-0

5 Utica Comets 7 65 3 2 2 0 8 0.571 22 22 80 2 3 0-0 0-1-1-0 3-1-1-0 3-2-2-0 2-0-0-0

6 Belleville Senators 7 65 3 3 0 1 7 0.500 19 24 109 2 3 0-1 2-1-0-1 1-2-0-0 3-3-0-1 0-1-0-1

7 Laval Rocket 9 63 2 6 1 0 5 0.278 33 44 122 2 2 0-0 2-3-1-0 0-3-0-0 2-6-1-0 1-0-0-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Texas Stars 7 65 3 2 1 1 8 0.571 23 21 66 2 2 1-1 0-2-1-1 3-0-0-0 3-2-1-1 3-0-1-1

2 Manitoba Moose 6 66 4 2 0 0 8 0.667 24 19 70 1 3 1-0 2-2-0-0 2-0-0-0 4-2-0-0 3-0-0-0

3 Iowa Wild 8 64 3 4 1 0 7 0.438 18 30 142 3 3 0-0 2-2-0-0 1-2-1-0 3-4-1-0 1-0-1-0

4 Rockford IceHogs 5 67 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 20 16 51 3 3 0-0 2-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

5 Grand Rapids Griffins 7 65 2 3 1 1 6 0.429 17 22 79 2 2 0-1 2-0-1-0 0-3-0-1 2-3-1-1 0-3-1-1

6 Milwaukee Admirals 6 66 3 3 0 0 6 0.500 13 12 103 1 3 0-0 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 3-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

7 Chicago Wolves 7 65 1 4 1 1 4 0.286 16 25 75 1 1 0-1 0-2-1-1 1-2-0-0 1-4-1-1 0-3-0-1
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Henderson Silver Knights 9 63 7 2 0 0 14 0.778 35 28 104 5 7 0-0 3-1-0-0 4-1-0-0 7-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

2 Calgary Wranglers 7 65 6 0 1 0 13 0.929 21 15 101 4 6 0-0 3-0-0-0 3-0-1-0 6-0-1-0 6-0-1-0

3 Abbotsford Canucks 10 62 5 4 1 0 11 0.550 39 40 98 4 5 0-0 2-2-1-0 3-2-0-0 5-4-1-0 0-3-0-0

4 Ontario Reign 8 64 5 3 0 0 10 0.625 24 23 87 5 5 0-0 1-2-0-0 4-1-0-0 5-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

5 Bakersfield Condors 5 67 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 19 8 98 4 4 0-0 1-1-0-0 3-0-0-0 4-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

6 Tucson Roadrunners 7 65 4 3 0 0 8 0.571 12 19 117 4 4 0-0 2-3-0-0 2-0-0-0 4-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

7 Coachella Valley Firebirds 6 66 4 2 0 0 8 0.667 27 13 54 3 4 0-0 1-2-0-0 3-0-0-0 4-2-0-0 3-0-0-0

8 Colorado Eagles 9 63 3 4 2 0 8 0.444 22 26 90 3 3 0-0 3-0-0-0 0-4-2-0 3-4-2-0 1-0-1-0

9 San Diego Gulls 7 65 2 4 1 0 5 0.357 20 23 99 2 2 0-0 0-2-0-0 2-2-1-0 2-4-1-0 0-4-1-0

10 San Jose Barracuda 8 64 1 4 3 0 5 0.313 25 36 103 1 1 0-0 1-2-2-0 0-2-1-0 1-4-3-0 0-3-3-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Friday, November 3 2023
Henderson 5 at Abbotsford 2 Final
San Jose 0 at Calgary 1 Final
San Diego 3 at Charlotte 4 Final OT
Providence 7 at Cleveland 3 Final
Ontario 3 at Colorado 5 Final
Toronto 3 at Laval 5 Final
Hartford 4 at Lehigh Valley 5 Final OT
Utica 4 at Rochester 3 Final OT
Belleville 3 at Springfield 6 Final
Chicago 2 at Tucson 3 Final
Hershey 1 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 2 Final

Saturday, November 4 2023
Rockford at Manitoba 2:00 pm CDT
San Diego at Charlotte 6:00 pm EDT
Belleville at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 6:05 pm EDT
Bridgeport at Hershey 7:00 pm EDT
Hartford at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Providence at Cleveland 7:00 pm EDT
Rochester at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Toronto at Laval 7:00 pm EDT
Lehigh Valley at Springfield 7:05 pm EDT
Grand Rapids at Milwaukee 6:00 pm CDT
Texas at Iowa 6:00 pm CDT
Ontario at Colorado 7:05 pm MDT
Chicago at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
Coachella Valley at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PDT
Henderson at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PDT

Sunday, November 5 2023
Springfield at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST
Rockford at Manitoba 2:00 pm CST
San Jose at Calgary 12:00 pm MST
Texas at Iowa 3:00 pm CST
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Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Hershey Bears 10 62 7 3 0 0 14 0.700 32 24 1-0 4 6 4-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

2 Rochester Americans 9 63 5 2 2 0 12 0.667 38 42 0-0 3 5 2-1-2-0 3-1-0-0 5-2-2-0 0-1-1-0

3 Hartford Wolf Pack 8 64 5 2 1 0 11 0.688 28 19 1-0 4 4 2-1-0-0 3-1-1-0 5-2-1-0 1-0-1-0

4 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
Penguins 9 63 5 4 0 0 10 0.556 21 25 0-0 5 5 4-1-0-0 1-3-0-0 5-4-0-0 1-0-0-0

5 Syracuse Crunch 7 65 5 2 0 0 10 0.714 29 15 0-0 4 5 2-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 5-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

6 Charlotte Checkers 8 64 5 3 0 0 10 0.625 25 20 0-0 4 5 4-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 5-3-0-0 3-0-0-0

7 Springfield Thunderbirds 9 63 5 4 0 0 10 0.556 29 26 0-0 4 5 3-2-0-0 2-2-0-0 5-4-0-0 4-0-0-0

8 Cleveland Monsters 8 64 5 3 0 0 10 0.625 28 29 1-0 3 4 2-2-0-0 3-1-0-0 5-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

9 Toronto Marlies 8 64 4 2 2 0 10 0.625 26 24 1-0 3 3 3-1-1-0 1-1-1-0 4-2-2-0 0-1-0-0

10 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 9 63 4 4 1 0 9 0.500 25 32 0-0 3 4 3-2-0-0 1-2-1-0 4-4-1-0 1-0-1-0

11 Providence Bruins 9 63 3 3 1 2 9 0.500 29 29 0-2 3 3 1-1-1-2 2-2-0-0 3-3-1-2 2-0-1-0

12 Utica Comets 7 65 3 2 2 0 8 0.571 22 22 0-0 2 3 0-1-1-0 3-1-1-0 3-2-2-0 2-0-0-0

13 Belleville Senators 7 65 3 3 0 1 7 0.500 19 24 0-1 2 3 2-1-0-1 1-2-0-0 3-3-0-1 0-1-0-1

14 Laval Rocket 9 63 2 6 1 0 5 0.278 33 44 0-0 2 2 2-3-1-0 0-3-0-0 2-6-1-0 1-0-0-0

15 Bridgeport Islanders 7 65 2 4 1 0 5 0.357 14 22 0-0 0 2 1-0-1-0 1-4-0-0 2-4-1-0 0-2-1-0
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Henderson Silver Knights 9 63 7 2 0 0 14 0.778 35 28 0-0 5 7 3-1-0-0 4-1-0-0 7-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

2 Calgary Wranglers 7 65 6 0 1 0 13 0.929 21 15 0-0 4 6 3-0-0-0 3-0-1-0 6-0-1-0 6-0-1-0

3 Abbotsford Canucks 10 62 5 4 1 0 11 0.550 39 40 0-0 4 5 2-2-1-0 3-2-0-0 5-4-1-0 0-3-0-0

4 Ontario Reign 8 64 5 3 0 0 10 0.625 24 23 0-0 5 5 1-2-0-0 4-1-0-0 5-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

5 Bakersfield Condors 5 67 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 19 8 0-0 4 4 1-1-0-0 3-0-0-0 4-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

6 Tucson Roadrunners 7 65 4 3 0 0 8 0.571 12 19 0-0 4 4 2-3-0-0 2-0-0-0 4-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

7 Coachella Valley Firebirds 6 66 4 2 0 0 8 0.667 27 13 0-0 3 4 1-2-0-0 3-0-0-0 4-2-0-0 3-0-0-0

8 Colorado Eagles 9 63 3 4 2 0 8 0.444 22 26 0-0 3 3 3-0-0-0 0-4-2-0 3-4-2-0 1-0-1-0

9 Texas Stars 7 65 3 2 1 1 8 0.571 23 21 1-1 2 2 0-2-1-1 3-0-0-0 3-2-1-1 3-0-1-1

10 Manitoba Moose 6 66 4 2 0 0 8 0.667 24 19 1-0 1 3 2-2-0-0 2-0-0-0 4-2-0-0 3-0-0-0

11 Iowa Wild 8 64 3 4 1 0 7 0.438 18 30 0-0 3 3 2-2-0-0 1-2-1-0 3-4-1-0 1-0-1-0

12 Rockford IceHogs 5 67 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 20 16 0-0 3 3 2-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

13 Grand Rapids Griffins 7 65 2 3 1 1 6 0.429 17 22 0-1 2 2 2-0-1-0 0-3-0-1 2-3-1-1 0-3-1-1

14 Milwaukee Admirals 6 66 3 3 0 0 6 0.500 13 12 0-0 1 3 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 3-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

15 San Diego Gulls 7 65 2 4 1 0 5 0.357 20 23 0-0 2 2 0-2-0-0 2-2-1-0 2-4-1-0 0-4-1-0

16 San Jose Barracuda 8 64 1 4 3 0 5 0.313 25 36 0-0 1 1 1-2-2-0 0-2-1-0 1-4-3-0 0-3-3-0

17 Chicago Wolves 7 65 1 4 1 1 4 0.286 16 25 0-1 1 1 0-2-1-1 1-2-0-0 1-4-1-1 0-3-0-1
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Arshdeep Bains ABB 10 3 13 16

2 Adam Gaudette SPR 9 9 4 13

3 Nathan Walker SPR 9 6 7 13

4 Christian Wolanin ABB 10 2 11 13

5 * Joshua Roy LAV 9 5 7 12

6 Trey Fix-Wolansky CLE 8 3 9 12

7 Danil Gushchin SJ 8 3 9 12

8 Riley Tufte COL 7 9 2 11

9 Jiri Kulich ROC 9 8 3 11

10 Jonny Brodzinski HFD 7 6 5 11

11 Nils Åman ABB 10 5 6 11

12 Grigori Denisenko HSK 9 4 7 11

13 Mike Sgarbossa HER 10 3 8 11

14 Several Players Tied 10

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Adam Gaudette SPR 9 9

2 Riley Tufte COL 7 9

3 Jiri Kulich ROC 9 8

4 Olle Lycksell LV 9 8

5 Lias Andersson LAV 9 7

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Arshdeep Bains ABB 10 13

2 Christian Wolanin ABB 10 11

3 Several Players Tied 9

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Zach L'Heureux MIL 6 44

2 Kale Kessy IA 7 37

3 Mason Geertsen HSK 9 37

4 * Trevor Kuntar PRO 9 33

5 Brenden Miller IA 6 31

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Dylan McIlrath HER 10 8

2 Josh Healey RFD 5 7

3 Arshdeep Bains ABB 10 7

4 Several Players Tied 6

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Kale Kessy IA 7 3

2 Mason Geertsen HSK 9 3

3 Matt Rempe HFD 8 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Adam Gaudette SPR 9 6

2 Olle Lycksell LV 9 4

3 Ethen Frank HER 10 4

4 Several Players Tied 3

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Pavol Regenda SD 7 2

2 Nathan Walker SPR 9 2

3 John Stevens ABB 10 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Riley Tufte COL 7 39

2 Danil Gushchin SJ 8 39

3 Adam Gaudette SPR 9 38

4 Nicholas Robertson TOR 8 35

5 * Joshua Roy LAV 9 34

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Tristen Nielsen ABB 3 3 5 60.0

2 Patrick Khodorenko CLT 7 3 6 50.0

3 * Jake Wise CLT 5 3 7 42.9

4 Several Players Tied 40.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Lucas Carlsson CLT 8 3

2 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Tommy Miller TOR 6 9

2 Connor Mackey HFD 7 8

3 Matthew Peca SPR 9 8

4 Several Players Tied 7

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 Olivier Rodrigue BAK 2 119:57 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 63 61 0.968

2 Yaroslav Askarov MIL 4 240:46 3 1 0 0 0 6 1.50 0 0 0 0 0.000 87 81 0.931

3 Pyotr Kochetkov SYR 3 184:30 3 0 0 1 0 5 1.63 0 0 0 0 0.000 74 69 0.932

4 Louis Domingue HFD 4 239:54 3 1 0 1 1 7 1.75 1 0 0 3 1.000 106 99 0.934

5 Chris Driedger CV 5 297:10 3 2 0 1 0 9 1.82 0 0 0 0 0.000 141 132 0.936

6 * Isaac Poulter UTC 5 289:23 3 0 1 0 0 9 1.87 0 0 0 0 0.000 154 145 0.942

7 * Mitch Gibson HER 1 63:14 1 0 0 0 0 2 1.90 0 0 0 0 0.000 23 21 0.913

8 Oscar Dansk CGY 2 126:09 1 0 1 0 0 4 1.90 0 0 0 0 0.000 68 64 0.941

9 * Joel Blomqvist WBS 7 377:17 4 2 0 0 2 12 1.91 0 0 0 0 0.000 150 138 0.920

10 Matthew Murray TEX 3 182:29 1 1 1 0 0 6 1.97 0 1 1 2 0.500 86 80 0.930

11 Ludovic Waeber CLT 1 60:00 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 29 27 0.931

12 Hugo Alnefelt SYR 3 179:43 2 1 0 1 0 6 2.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 78 72 0.923

13 * Drew Commesso RFD 3 178:31 2 1 0 1 1 6 2.02 0 0 0 0 0.000 83 77 0.928

14 Mack Guzda CLT 2 119:00 1 1 0 0 1 4 2.02 0 0 0 0 0.000 57 53 0.930

15 Calvin Pickard BAK 3 177:36 2 1 0 0 0 6 2.03 0 0 0 0 0.000 98 92 0.939

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 Dustin Wolf CGY 5

2 Jet Greaves CLE 5

3 Several Goaltenders Tied 4

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Jet Greaves CLE 190

2 Matthew Villalta TUC 187

3 Brandon Bussi PRO 173

4 Jiri Patera HSK 168

5 Vadim Zherenko SPR 163

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 3

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 Olivier Rodrigue BAK 2 61 0.968

2 * Isaac Poulter UTC 9 145 0.942

3 Oscar Dansk CGY 4 64 0.941

4 Calvin Pickard BAK 6 92 0.939

5 Chris Driedger CV 9 132 0.936

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Matthew Villalta TUC 415:35

2 Jet Greaves CLE 396:09

3 * Joel Blomqvist WBS 377:17

4 Justus Annunen COL 365:09

5 Brandon Bussi PRO 362:19

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Louis Domingue HFD 3 3 1.000

2 Oskari Salminen MB 3 3 1.000

3 Remi Poirier TEX 5 7 0.714

4 Jet Greaves CLE 2 3 0.667

5 Hunter Shepard HER 2 3 0.667

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Joshua Roy LAV 9 5 7 12

2 * Xavier Parent UTC 7 5 4 9

3 * Logan Stankoven TEX 7 5 4 9

4 * Brad Lambert MB 6 4 5 9

5 * Nikita Chibrikov MB 6 1 7 8

6 * Brennan Othmann HFD 8 2 5 7

7 * Samu Tuomaala LV 9 2 5 7

8 * Shane Wright CV 6 4 2 6

9 * Jake Wise CLT 5 3 3 6

10 * John Farinacci PRO 9 3 3 6

11 * Brett Berard HFD 8 2 4 6

12 * Brandt Clarke ONT 8 2 4 6

13 * Ivan Miroshnichenko HER 10 2 4 6

14 * Ryan Winterton CV 6 3 2 5

15 * Chase Stillman UTC 7 3 2 5

16 * Matthew Savoie ROC 5 2 3 5

17 * Sean Farrell LAV 9 1 4 5

18 * Nikita Novikov ROC 8 0 5 5

19 Several Players Tied 4

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Joshua Roy LAV 9 5

2 * Xavier Parent UTC 7 5

3 * Logan Stankoven TEX 7 5

4 * Brad Lambert MB 6 4

5 * Shane Wright CV 6 4

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Nikita Chibrikov MB 6 7

2 * Joshua Roy LAV 9 7

3 Several Players Tied 5

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Zach L'Heureux MIL 6 44

2 * Trevor Kuntar PRO 9 33

3 * Brennan Othmann HFD 8 19

4 * Lian Bichsel TEX 4 16

5 * Jacob Melanson CV 5 16

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Hunter McKown CLE 8 6

2 * Logan Mailloux LAV 9 5

3 * Max Crozier SYR 7 5

4 * Jakub Demek HSK 7 5

5 Several Players Tied 4

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Zach L'Heureux MIL 6 2

2 * Jacob Melanson CV 5 2

3 * Jagger Joshua WBS 7 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Josh Doan TUC 7 2

2 * Logan Stankoven TEX 7 2

3 * Michael Benning CLT 8 2

4 * Brennan Othmann HFD 8 2

5 * Joshua Roy LAV 9 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Joe Carroll SYR 3 1

2 * Ryan Winterton CV 6 1

3 * Bogdan Trineyev HER 8 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Joshua Roy LAV 9 34

2 * Brandt Clarke ONT 8 33

3 * Brennan Othmann HFD 8 28

4 * Logan Mailloux LAV 9 28

5 * Nikita Chibrikov MB 6 25

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Jake Wise CLT 5 3 7 42.9

2 * Ben King SD 6 2 5 40.0

3 * Alex Swetlikoff HSK 3 2 5 40.0

4 * Xavier Parent UTC 7 5 15 33.3

5 * Judd Caulfield SD 7 2 6 33.3

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Xavier Parent UTC 7 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Xavier Parent UTC 7 7

2 * John Farinacci PRO 9 7

3 * Ethan Frisch SJ 3 5

4 * Ryan Winterton CV 6 5

5 * Ondrej Pavel COL 9 5

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * John Farinacci PRO 1 1

2 * Brad Lambert MB 1 1

3 * Logan Stankoven TEX 1 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * John Farinacci PRO 1 1 100.0

2 * Brad Lambert MB 1 1 100.0

3 * Logan Stankoven TEX 1 2 50.0

4 * Nikita Chibrikov MB 0 1 0.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Christian Wolanin ABB 10 2 11 13

2 Trevor Carrick SD 7 2 7 9

3 Mac Hollowell HFD 8 0 9 9

4 Kyle Capobianco MB 6 4 4 8

5 Jeremy Davies ROC 8 2 6 8

6 Kale Clague ROC 8 1 7 8

7 Nick Blankenburg CLE 8 3 4 7

8 Jett Woo ABB 10 2 5 7

9 Jeremie Poirier CGY 4 1 6 7

10 Santtu Kinnunen CLT 8 0 7 7

11 Lucas Carlsson CLT 8 4 2 6

12 * Brandt Clarke ONT 8 2 4 6

13 Leon Gawanke SJ 8 2 4 6

14 Jack Thompson SYR 7 1 5 6

15 Jake Christiansen CLE 8 1 5 6

16 Chase Priskie HER 10 1 5 6

17 Matt Donovan CHI 7 0 6 6

18 Maxence Guenette BEL 7 0 6 6

19 Several Players Tied 5

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Kyle Capobianco MB 6 4

2 Lucas Carlsson CLT 8 4

3 Several Players Tied 3

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Christian Wolanin ABB 10 11

2 Mac Hollowell HFD 8 9

3 Trevor Carrick SD 7 7

4 Kale Clague ROC 8 7

5 Santtu Kinnunen CLT 8 7

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Brenden Miller IA 6 31

2 Joseph Cecconi ROC 7 28

3 Noel Hoefenmayer BAK 5 23

4 Keaton Middleton COL 8 22

5 Dylan McIlrath HER 10 21

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Dylan McIlrath HER 10 8

2 Josh Healey RFD 5 7

3 Connor Mackey HFD 7 6

4 Simon Edvinsson GR 7 6

5 Robbie Russo UTC 7 6

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Keaton Middleton COL 8 2

2 Taylor Fedun WBS 7 2

3 Billy Sweezey CLE 7 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Kyle Capobianco MB 6 2

2 Simon Edvinsson GR 7 2

3 * Michael Benning CLT 8 2

4 Nick Blankenburg CLE 8 2

5 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Dysin Mayo HSK 7 1

2 Adam Ginning LV 9 1

3 Matthew Kessel SPR 9 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Brandt Clarke ONT 8 33

2 Jeremy Davies ROC 8 32

3 Brad Hunt COL 9 30

4 * Logan Mailloux LAV 9 28

5 Ty Smith WBS 9 27

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Dysin Mayo HSK 7 2 7 28.6

2 Cale Fleury CV 6 2 7 28.6

3 Devante Stephens SYR 4 2 8 25.0

4 Andy Welinski IA 3 1 4 25.0

5 Kyle Capobianco MB 6 4 17 23.5

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Lucas Carlsson CLT 8 3

2 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Tommy Miller TOR 6 9

2 Connor Mackey HFD 7 8

3 Jake Bischoff HSK 9 7

4 Several Players Tied 6

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Mitchell Vande Sompel CHI 0 1 0.0

2 Reilly Walsh PRO 0 1 0.0
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Rockford IceHogs 5 17 7 41.2 1

2 Syracuse Crunch 7 33 10 30.3 0

3 Coachella Valley Firebirds 6 20 6 30.0 0

4 Manitoba Moose 6 21 6 28.6 1

5 Grand Rapids Griffins 7 15 4 26.7 0

6 Cleveland Monsters 8 35 9 25.7 1

7 Hershey Bears 10 36 9 25.0 1

8 Rochester Americans 9 32 8 25.0 3

9 San Diego Gulls 7 23 5 21.7 0

10 Springfield Thunderbirds 9 38 8 21.1 0

11 Bakersfield Condors 5 19 4 21.1 0

12 Henderson Silver Knights 9 39 8 20.5 0

13 Hartford Wolf Pack 8 39 8 20.5 2

14 Providence Bruins 9 47 9 19.1 0

15 Calgary Wranglers 7 21 4 19.0 0

16 Belleville Senators 7 34 6 17.6 5

17 Texas Stars 7 29 5 17.2 2

18 Charlotte Checkers 8 36 6 16.7 1

19 Abbotsford Canucks 10 43 7 16.3 0

20 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 9 43 7 16.3 1

21 Utica Comets 7 19 3 15.8 0

22 Ontario Reign 8 32 5 15.6 4

23 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 9 39 6 15.4 1

24 Chicago Wolves 7 33 5 15.2 0

25 Iowa Wild 8 27 4 14.8 1

26 Laval Rocket 9 48 7 14.6 3

27 Bridgeport Islanders 7 30 4 13.3 0

28 San Jose Barracuda 8 31 4 12.9 3

29 Colorado Eagles 9 32 4 12.5 1

30 Tucson Roadrunners 7 24 3 12.5 0

31 Milwaukee Admirals 6 18 2 11.1 0

32 Toronto Marlies 8 38 4 10.5 0

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Syracuse Crunch 7 30 2 93.3 2

2 Coachella Valley Firebirds 6 14 1 92.9 1

3 Milwaukee Admirals 6 27 2 92.6 1

4 Bridgeport Islanders 7 30 3 90.0 0

5 Bakersfield Condors 5 19 2 89.5 0

6 Charlotte Checkers 8 37 4 89.2 0

7 Colorado Eagles 9 24 3 87.5 2

8 Belleville Senators 7 30 4 86.7 0

9 Hershey Bears 10 45 6 86.7 1

10 Utica Comets 7 29 4 86.2 1

11 Calgary Wranglers 7 33 5 84.8 0

12 Tucson Roadrunners 7 32 5 84.4 0

13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 9 32 5 84.4 1

14 Henderson Silver Knights 9 30 5 83.3 1

15 Rockford IceHogs 5 17 3 82.4 1

16 Hartford Wolf Pack 8 34 6 82.4 1

17 San Diego Gulls 7 35 7 80.0 2

18 Toronto Marlies 8 35 7 80.0 1

19 Springfield Thunderbirds 9 50 10 80.0 3

20 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 9 39 8 79.5 3

21 Chicago Wolves 7 24 5 79.2 1

22 Laval Rocket 9 33 7 78.8 1

23 Grand Rapids Griffins 7 28 6 78.6 0

24 Iowa Wild 8 27 6 77.8 1

25 Abbotsford Canucks 10 40 9 77.5 2

26 Texas Stars 7 22 5 77.3 0

27 Manitoba Moose 6 26 6 76.9 1

28 Ontario Reign 8 25 6 76.0 0

29 San Jose Barracuda 8 33 10 69.7 1

30 Cleveland Monsters 8 36 11 69.4 0

31 Providence Bruins 9 39 12 69.2 1

32 Rochester Americans 9 35 12 65.7 2
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Joey Anderson RFD Oct 14, 2023 Oct 28, 2023 4 2 6

2 3 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Adam Gaudette SPR Oct 15, 2023 Oct 28, 2023 9 1 10

2 4 Joey Anderson RFD Oct 14, 2023 Oct 28, 2023 4 2 6

3 4 Felix Robert SYR Oct 13, 2023 Oct 21, 2023 4 1 5

4 3 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 8 Mac Hollowell HFD Oct 13, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 0 9 9

2 6 Alex Belzile HFD Oct 20, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 2 6 8

3 * 5 Brad Lambert MB Oct 15, 2023 Oct 28, 2023 3 5 8

4 5 David Gust RFD Oct 13, 2023 Oct 28, 2023 3 5 8

5 5 Trey Fix-Wolansky CLE Oct 21, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 1 6 7
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 8 Mac Hollowell HFD Oct 13, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 0 9 9

2 7 Christian Wolanin ABB Oct 13, 2023 Oct 27, 2023 1 11 12

3 6 Alex Belzile HFD Oct 20, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 2 6 8

4 5 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 8 Mac Hollowell HFD Oct 13, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 0 9 9

2 7 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 8 Mac Hollowell HFD Oct 13, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 0 9 9

2 7 Several Players Tied
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Hartford Wolf Pack Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

5 Ben Harpur D L 6-6 231 Jan 12, 1995 Hamilton, ON

9 Brett Berard F L 5-9 165 Sep 9, 2002 Providence, RI

15 Turner Elson F L 5-11 185 Sep 13, 1992 Edmonton, AB

16 Jake Leschyshyn F L 5-11 199 Mar 10, 1999 Saskatoon, SK

20 Riley Nash F R 6-1 192 May 9, 1989 Consort, AB

21 Anton Blidh F L 6-0 195 Mar 14, 1995 Molnlycke, Sweden

24 Karl Henriksson F L 5-9 176 Feb 5, 2001 Malmo, Sweden

25 Blake Hillman D L 6-1 200 Jan 26, 1996 Elk River, MN

27 Nikolas Brouillard D L 5-10 172 Feb 7, 1995 St. Hilaire, QC

29 Adam Sykora F L 5-10 179 Sep 7, 2004 Piestany, Slovakia

31 Dylan Garand G L 6-1 176 Jun 7, 2002 Victoria, BC

32 Matt Rempe F R 6-7 207 Jun 29, 2002 Calgary, AB

34 Adam Edstrom F L 6-8 225 Oct 12, 2000 Karlstad, Sweden

38 Ryder Korczak F R 5-11 172 Sep 23, 2002 Yorkton, SK

41 Bobby Trivigno F L 5-7 160 Jan 19, 1999 Setauket, NY

44 Matthew Robertson D L 6-4 201 Mar 9, 2001 Edmonton, AB

55 Alex Belzile F R 6-0 205 Aug 31, 1991 Saint-Eloi, QC

58 Brandon Scanlin D L 6-4 216 Jun 2, 1999 Hamilton, ON

67 Drew Worrad C R 6-1 185 Jun 30, 1997 Birr, ON

78 Brennan Othmann F L 6-0 186 Jan 5, 2003 Scarborough, ON

81 Mac Hollowell D R 5-9 170 Sep 26, 1998 Niagara Falls, ON
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Utica Comets Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

1 Isaac Poulter G R 6-2 174 Sep 12, 2001 Winnipeg, MB

2 Michael Vukojevic D L 6-3 212 Jun 8, 2001 Oakville, ON

5 Robbie Russo D R 6-0 195 Feb 15, 1993 Westmont, IL

7 Simon Nemec D R 6-1 190 Feb 15, 2004 Liptovsky Mikulas, Slovak

8 Santeri Hatakka D L 6-0 190 Jan 15, 2001 Riihimaki, Finland

10 Justin Dowling C L 5-10 180 Oct 1, 1990 Calgary, AB

12 Tyce Thompson F R 6-1 178 Jul 12, 1999 Calgary, AB

14 Shane Bowers RW L 6-2 180 Jul 30, 1999 Halifax, NS

15 Joe Gambardella C L 5-10 200 Dec 1, 1993 Staten Island, NY

19 Ryan Fitzgerald LW L 5-9 180 Oct 19, 1994 Fort Lauderdale, FL

20 Max Willman LW L 6-0 195 Feb 13, 1995 Barnstable, MA

22 Colin Felix D R 6-1 203 Jan 7, 1999 Camden, NJ

23 Tyler Wotherspoon D L 6-2 207 Mar 12, 1993 Burnaby, BC

26 Ryan Schmelzer C R 6-2 188 Jul 28, 1993 Buffalo, NY

28 T.J. Friedmann F R 6-2 180 Feb 27, 1998 St. Louis, MO

31 Erik Källgren G L 6-3 198 Oct 14, 1996 Stockholm, Sweden

51 Kyle Criscuolo C R 5-9 178 May 5, 1992 Southampton, NJ

61 Chase Stillman RW R 6-1 185 Mar 19, 2003 St. Louis, MO

67 Xavier Parent F R 5-8 170 Mar 23, 2001 Laval, QC

79 Samuel Laberge LW L 6-2 206 Apr 10, 1997 Chateauguay, QC

83 Topias Vilen D L 6-1 195 Apr 1, 2003 Lahti, Finland

90 Timur Ibragimov LW L 6-0 182 Oct 12, 2000 St. Petersburg, Russia

92 Graeme Clarke RW R 5-11 175 Apr 24, 2001 Ottawa, ON

93 Daniil Misyul D L 6-3 176 Nov 20, 2000 Minsk, BLR
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2023-24 Regular Season Team Statistics
Hartford Wolf Pack

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

X 22 Jonny Brodzinski F 7 6 5 11 3 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 100.0 1.57 0.29 24 25.0

55 Alex Belzile F 8 3 6 9 2 8 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.13 1.00 25 12.0

81 Mac Hollowell D 8 0 9 9 6 8 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.13 1.00 16 0.0

* 78 Brennan Othmann F 8 2 5 7 -3 19 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.88 2.38 28 7.1

20 Riley Nash F 8 3 3 6 3 12 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.75 1.50 19 15.8

* 9 Brett Berard F 8 2 4 6 2 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 0.50 20 10.0

34 Adam Edstrom F 8 2 1 3 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0.38 0.25 13 15.4

5 Ben Harpur D 7 1 2 3 -1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.43 0.29 13 7.7

16 Jake Leschyshyn F 7 1 2 3 -1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.43 0.29 8 12.5

27 Nikolas Brouillard D 8 1 2 3 -4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.38 0.50 13 7.7

* 38 Ryder Korczak F 6 1 1 2 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 1.67 6 16.7

X 14 Connor Mackey D 7 1 1 2 8 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 2.43 12 8.3

* 29 Adam Sykora F 8 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.00 8 0.0

15 Turner Elson F 3 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.67 2 50.0

41 Bobby Trivigno F 6 1 0 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 1.33 7 14.3

21 Anton Blidh F 7 1 0 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.14 0.86 13 7.7

32 Matt Rempe F 8 1 0 1 -1 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.13 2.63 8 12.5

25 Blake Hillman D 3 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 2 0.0

58 Brandon Scanlin D 8 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.13 0.50 8 0.0

X 70 Louis Domingue G 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

31 Dylan Garand G 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

24 Karl Henriksson F 4 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 5 0.0

44 Matthew Robertson D 7 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.29 10 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

X 70 Louis Domingue 4 239:54 7 1 1.75 3 1 0 106 99 0.934

31 Dylan Garand 4 236:42 11 0 2.79 2 1 1 119 108 0.908

Empty Net 9:11 1 1

Totals 8 494 19 1 2.35 5 2 1 226 207 0.916

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2023-24 Regular Season Team Statistics
Utica Comets

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

* 67 Xavier Parent F 7 5 4 9 7 9 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 1.29 1.29 15 33.3

20 Max Willman LW 7 4 3 7 -1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.29 23 17.4

92 Graeme Clarke RW 7 3 2 5 -3 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.71 0.57 25 12.0

* 61 Chase Stillman RW 7 3 2 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.71 0.57 12 25.0

* 83 Topias Vilen D 6 0 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.67 5 0.0

14 Shane Bowers RW 7 3 0 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.43 0.57 9 33.3

51 Kyle Criscuolo C 4 0 3 3 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 0.00 4 0.0

10 Justin Dowling C 6 0 3 3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 9 0.0

12 Tyce Thompson F 7 0 3 3 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.43 1.14 9 0.0

X 52 Cal Foote D 3 1 1 2 -3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.67 7 14.3

5 Robbie Russo D 7 1 1 2 2 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 1.71 7 14.3

26 Ryan Schmelzer C 7 1 1 2 -5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.00 6 16.7

23 Tyler Wotherspoon D 7 1 1 2 -1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.86 12 8.3

7 Simon Nemec D 4 0 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.00 3 0.0

15 Joe Gambardella C 7 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.00 7 0.0

90 Timur Ibragimov LW 6 0 1 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 0.00 0 0.0

93 Daniil Misyul D 6 0 1 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 1.00 3 0.0

22 Colin Felix D 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

8 Santeri Hatakka D 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.00 2 0.0

X 16 Filip Engaras C 3 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

31 Erik Källgren G 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

19 Ryan Fitzgerald LW 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

79 Samuel Laberge LW 4 0 0 0 -1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.75 2 0.0

* 1 Isaac Poulter G 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

2 Michael Vukojevic D 6 0 0 0 -2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 2 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

* 1 Isaac Poulter 5 289:23 9 0 1.87 3 0 1 154 145 0.942

31 Erik Källgren 3 134:40 13 0 5.79 0 2 1 61 48 0.787

Empty Net 2:40 0 0

Totals 7 428 22 0 3.09 3 2 2 215 193 0.898

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Utica Comets 2023-24 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 13 Syracuse OTL 0-0-1-0 3-4 OT Erik Källgren (4 GA, 20 SVS) Pyotr Kochetkov (3 GA, 31 SVS)
Oct. 15 at Toronto L 0-1-1-0 2-5 Erik Källgren (4 GA, 5 SVS) Martin Jones (2 GA, 21 SVS)
Oct. 21 at Bridgeport OTL 0-1-2-0 1-2 OT Isaac Poulter (2 GA, 23 SVS) Jakub Skarek (1 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 27 at Syracuse W 1-1-2-0 4-2 Robbie Russo Isaac Poulter (2 GA, 33 SVS) Hugo Alnefelt (4 GA, 16 SVS)
Oct. 28 Rochester L 1-2-2-0 4-5 Erik Källgren (5 GA, 23 SVS) Michael Houser (4 GA, 14 SVS)
Nov. 1 at Laval W 2-2-2-0 4-1 Xavier Parent Isaac Poulter (1 GA, 35 SVS) Jakub Dobes (3 GA, 21 SVS)
Nov. 3 at Rochester W 3-2-2-0 4-3 OT Xavier Parent Isaac Poulter (3 GA, 29 SVS) Dustin Tokarski (4 GA, 16 SVS)
Nov. 4 Hartford 7:00 pm EDT
Nov. 10 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 11 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 17 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 18 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 22 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 24 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 25 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 29 Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 2 at Cleveland 6:00 pm EST
Dec. 3 at Cleveland 12:30 pm EST
Dec. 8 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 9 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 10 Syracuse 3:00 pm EST
Dec. 15 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 16 Syracuse 5:00 pm EST
Dec. 23 Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 27 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 29 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 30 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 5 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 7 Laval 3:00 pm EST
Jan. 10 at Laval 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 12 Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 13 Springfield 5:00 pm EST
Jan. 15 at Syracuse 1:00 pm EST
Jan. 17 Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 19 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 20 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 24 at Laval 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 26 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 27 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 31 at Laval 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 2 Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 3 Toronto 5:00 pm EST
Feb. 9 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 10 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 14 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 17 Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 18 at Rochester 3:05 pm EST
Feb. 23 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 25 at Syracuse 5:00 pm EST
Feb. 28 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 1 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 2 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 8 Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 9 Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 10 at Rochester 4:05 pm EDT
Mar. 13 at Belleville 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 15 Hershey 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 16 at Hartford 6:00 pm EDT
Mar. 22 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 23 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 6:05 pm EDT
Mar. 24 at Rochester 3:05 pm EDT
Mar. 27 Laval 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 29 Providence 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 30 Springfield 5:00 pm EDT
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Apr. 2 at Bridgeport 10:30 am EDT
Apr. 6 at Toronto 4:00 pm EDT
Apr. 7 at Toronto 4:00 pm EDT
Apr. 12 at Providence 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 13 at Providence 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 19 Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 20 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 21 Rochester 3:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Hartford Wolf Pack 2023-24 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 13 at Providence W 1-0-0-0 3-2 SO Louis Domingue (2 GA, 24 SVS) Brandon Bussi (2 GA, 40 SVS)
Oct. 14 at Springfield W 2-0-0-0 3-1 Jonny Brodzinski Dylan Garand (1 GA, 23 SVS) Malcolm Subban (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Oct. 20 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton W 3-0-0-0 5-0 Brett Berard Louis Domingue (0 GA, 35 SVS) Magnus Hellberg (3 GA, 29 SVS)
Oct. 21 Lehigh Valley W 4-0-0-0 5-1 Alex Belzile Dylan Garand (1 GA, 32 SVS) Cal Petersen (5 GA, 31 SVS)
Oct. 27 Springfield L 4-1-0-0 2-5 Louis Domingue (4 GA, 20 SVS) Vadim Zherenko (2 GA, 37 SVS)
Oct. 28 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 4-2-0-0 2-4 Dylan Garand (4 GA, 37 SVS) Joel Blomqvist (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Oct. 29 at Lehigh Valley W 5-2-0-0 4-1 Riley Nash Louis Domingue (1 GA, 20 SVS) Parker Gahagen (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Nov. 3 at Lehigh Valley OTL 5-2-1-0 4-5 OT Dylan Garand (5 GA, 16 SVS) Parker Gahagen (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Nov. 4 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Nov. 10 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 11 Providence 7:30 pm EST
Nov. 12 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Nov. 15 Springfield 11:00 am EST
Nov. 17 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 18 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 22 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 24 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 25 Belleville 7:30 pm EST
Dec. 1 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 2 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 6 Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 8 at Laval 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 9 at Laval 3:00 pm EST
Dec. 15 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 17 Toronto 3:00 pm EST
Dec. 22 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 27 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 30 Bridgeport 6:00 pm EST
Jan. 4 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 6 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 7 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 3:05 pm EST
Jan. 12 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 13 Providence 7:30 pm EST
Jan. 19 Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 20 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 24 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 26 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 27 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 31 Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 2 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 3 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 9 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 10 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 16 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 17 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 18 at Providence 4:05 pm EST
Feb. 21 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 22 Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 23 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 28 Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 1 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 3 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Mar. 8 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 9 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 12 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 13 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 16 Utica 6:00 pm EDT
Mar. 17 at Hershey 5:00 pm EDT
Mar. 20 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 23 at Toronto 4:00 pm EDT
Mar. 24 at Belleville 2:00 pm EDT
Mar. 27 Charlotte 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 29 Springfield 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 30 Hershey 7:00 pm EDT
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Apr. 3 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 6 at Charlotte 4:00 pm EDT
Apr. 7 at Charlotte 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 12 Springfield 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 14 Charlotte 3:00 pm EDT
Apr. 19 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 20 at Springfield 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 21 at Providence 3:05 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Hartford Wolf Pack vs Utica Comets Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2023-24 Regular Season Utica 0-0-0-0 Hartford 0-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2022-23 Regular Season Utica 1-1-0-0 Hartford 1-0-0-1

Last 5 Years record between teams Utica 4-3-0-0 Hartford 3-2-1-1

Utica vs. Hartford Last 5 Years record at Utica Utica 3-1-0-0 Hartford 1-1-1-1

Utica vs. Hartford Last 5 Years record at Hartford Utica 1-2-0-0 Hartford 2-1-0-0

Match Up

Hartford Utica

Team Record 5-2-1-0 -- 11 points 3-2-2-0 -- 8 points

Division Ranking 2nd Atlantic 5th North

Conference Ranking 3rd Eastern 12th Eastern

League Ranking 6th 20th

Past 10 Games 5-2-1-0 3-2-2-0

Streak 1-0-1-0 2-0-0-0

Last Game 5-4 L @ Lehigh Valley (Nov 3 2023) Final OT 4-3 W @ Rochester (Nov 3 2023) Final OT

Home Record 2-1-0-0 0-1-1-0

Away Record 3-1-1-0 3-1-1-0

GF 28 22 

GA 19 22 

PP (Overall) (8/39) 20.5% (3/19) 15.8%

PP (Home) (1/15) 6.7% (1/5) 20.0%

PP (Away) (7/24) 29.2% (2/14) 14.3%

PK (Overall) (6/34) 82.4% (4/29) 86.2%

PK (Home) (3/12) 75.0% (3/8) 62.5%

PK (Away) (3/22) 86.4% (1/21) 95.2%

PP vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

Leading Rookie Othmann (2-5-7) Parent (5-4-9)

Most PIM Rempe - 21 Russo - 12

Team PIM/GM 17.1/Game 11.4/Game

Leading Scorers Brodzinski (6-5-11) Parent (5-4-9)

Belzile (3-6-9) Willman (4-3-7)

Hollowell (0-9-9) Clarke (3-2-5)

Othmann (2-5-7) Stillman (3-2-5)

Nash (3-3-6) Vilen (0-4-4)

Last 5 Games 5-4 L @ Lehigh Valley (Nov 3 2023) Final OT 4-3 W @ Rochester (Nov 3 2023) Final OT

4-1 W @ Lehigh Valley (Oct 29 2023) Final 4-1 W @ Laval (Nov 1 2023) Final

4-2 L @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (Oct 28 2023) Final 5-4 L vs Rochester (Oct 28 2023) Final

5-2 L vs Springfield (Oct 27 2023) Final 4-2 W @ Syracuse (Oct 27 2023) Final

5-1 W vs Lehigh Valley (Oct 21 2023) Final 2-1 L @ Bridgeport (Oct 21 2023) Final OT

Leading After 1st 3-0-1-0 1-0-0-0

Leading After 2nd 4-0-0-0 2-0-0-0

Tied After 1st 1-0-0-0 2-0-1-0

Tied After 2nd 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0

Trailing After 1st 1-2-0-0 0-2-1-0

Trailing After 2nd 0-2-1-0 0-2-2-0

Out Shooting Opponents 4-1-1-0 0-0-2-0
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Out Shot by Opponents 1-1-0-0 3-2-0-0

1 Goal Games 1-0-1-0 1-1-2-0

2 Goal Games 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Goal Games 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0
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Hartford Wolf Pack vs Utica Comets Head to Head
Utica Comets
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

Hartford Wolf Pack
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%
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Hartford Wolf Pack vs Utica Comets Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Hartford Wolf Pack Utica Comets

Goals Oct. 20 WBS 5
Oct. 21 LV 5

Oct. 27 at SYR 4
Oct. 28 ROC 4
Nov. 1 at LAV 4
Nov. 3 at ROC 4

Assists Oct. 21 LV 9 Oct. 28 ROC 8

Points Oct. 21 LV 14 Oct. 28 ROC 12

Penalty Minutes Oct. 20 WBS 28 Oct. 15 at TOR 19

Minors Oct. 28 at WBS 9 Oct. 13 SYR 7
Oct. 15 at TOR 7

Majors Oct. 20 WBS 2 Oct. 15 at TOR 1
Oct. 28 ROC 1

Shots Oct. 13 at PRO 42 Oct. 13 SYR 34

Power Play Goals Oct. 13 at PRO 2
Oct. 29 at LV 2

Oct. 15 at TOR 1
Oct. 27 at SYR 1
Oct. 28 ROC 1

Goals By Both Teams Nov. 3 at LV 9 Oct. 28 ROC 9

Goals in 1st Oct. 21 LV 2 Oct. 27 at SYR 2

Goals in 2nd Oct. 20 WBS 2 Oct. 28 ROC 2
Nov. 1 at LAV 2

Goals in 3rd Oct. 20 WBS 3
Oct. 21 LV 3

Oct. 13 SYR 2
Nov. 1 at LAV 2
Nov. 3 at ROC 2

Short Handed Goals Oct. 20 WBS 1 Nov. 3 at ROC 1

Winning Margin Oct. 20 WBS 5 Nov. 1 at LAV 3

Most PIM Oct. 21 LV 30 Oct. 15 at TOR 19

Most Shots Oct. 13 at PRO 42 Oct. 13 SYR 34

Most Shots in 1st Oct. 21 LV 16 Oct. 13 SYR 12

Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 27 SPR 19 Nov. 1 at LAV 14

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 28 at WBS 16 Oct. 13 SYR 9
Oct. 15 at TOR 9

Fewest Shots Oct. 28 at WBS 24 Oct. 28 ROC 18

Fewest Shots in 1st Oct. 28 at WBS 5 Oct. 28 ROC 3

Fewest Shots in 2nd Oct. 28 at WBS 3 Oct. 27 at SYR 7
Nov. 3 at ROC 7

Fewest Shots in 3rd Oct. 14 at SPR 6 Nov. 3 at ROC 6

Most Saves Oct. 28 at WBS 37 Nov. 1 at LAV 35

Most Saves in 1st Oct. 28 at WBS 14 Oct. 27 at SYR 12
Oct. 28 ROC 12

Most Saves in 2nd Oct. 20 WBS 13
Oct. 28 at WBS 13

Oct. 27 at SYR 13
Nov. 3 at ROC 13

Most Saves in 3rd Oct. 21 LV 17 Nov. 1 at LAV 14

Most Saves in 4th Oct. 28 at WBS 37 Nov. 1 at LAV 35
Schedule
Date Game #

Nov. 4 136 Hartford at Utica 7:00 pm EDT

Mar. 16 924 Utica at Hartford 6:00 pm EDT
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 5 Harpur 9 Berard 14 Mackey 15 Elson 16 Leschyshyn 20 Nash 21 Blidh

Oct. 13 at Providence 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 -

Oct. 14 at Springfield 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 1

Oct. 20 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 5 - 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 2 0

Oct. 21 Lehigh Valley 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 - 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0

Oct. 27 Springfield 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 2 1 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 -1 1 0 2 1

Oct. 28 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0

Oct. 29 at Lehigh Valley 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 3 0 - - 2 1 5 1 0 0 3 0

Nov. 3 at Lehigh Valley 1 0 2 -2 0 2 4 0 - 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 22 Brodzinski 24 Henriksson 25 Hillman 27 Brouillard 29 Sykora 32 Rempe 34 Edstrom

Oct. 13 at Providence 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0

Oct. 14 at Springfield 2 0 4 2 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1

Oct. 20 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 2

Oct. 21 Lehigh Valley 1 1 5 1 - - 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 2

Oct. 27 Springfield 0 1 4 -1 - - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 0

Oct. 28 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 1 3 -1 - 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 29 at Lehigh Valley 1 1 2 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

Nov. 3 at Lehigh Valley - 0 0 3 -1 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 -2

theahl.com



Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 38 Korczak 41 Trivigno 44 Robertson 55 Belzile 58 Scanlin 78 Othmann 81 Hollowell

Oct. 13 at Providence - 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 2 0 7 0 0 1 3 0

Oct. 14 at Springfield - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 -1 0 1 2 1

Oct. 20 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 4

Oct. 21 Lehigh Valley 0 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 5 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 1

Oct. 27 Springfield 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 -1

Oct. 28 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -2 0 1 2 -1

Oct. 29 at Lehigh Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 1 2 -1

Nov. 3 at Lehigh Valley 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 3 0 0 0 4 -2 0 1 3 -1 0 2 1 3
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 31 Garand 70 Domingue

Oct. 13 at Providence 2 24 W

Oct. 14 at Springfield 1 23 W

Oct. 20 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 35 W

Oct. 21 Lehigh Valley 1 32 W

Oct. 27 Springfield 4 20 L

Oct. 28 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 4 37 L

Oct. 29 at Lehigh Valley 1 20 W

Nov. 3 at Lehigh Valley 5 16 OT -
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Utica Comets Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Vukojevic 5 Russo 7 Nemec 8 Hatakka 10 Dowling 12 Thompson 14 Bowers

Oct. 13 Syracuse - 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0

Oct. 15 at Toronto 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 0 -1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 21 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 1 2 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 27 at Syracuse 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 - - 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

Oct. 28 Rochester 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1

Nov. 1 at Laval 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1

Nov. 3 at Rochester 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Utica Comets Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 15 Gambardella 16 Engaras 19 Fitzgerald 20 Willman 22 Felix 23 Wotherspoon 26 Schmelzer

Oct. 13 Syracuse 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1 1 4 1 - 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1

Oct. 15 at Toronto 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 -2

Oct. 21 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 1 0 5 1 - 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 27 at Syracuse 0 1 0 1 - - 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 28 Rochester 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -3

Nov. 1 at Laval 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0

Nov. 3 at Rochester 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 - 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Utica Comets Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 51 Criscuolo 52 Foote 61 Stillman 67 Parent 79 Laberge 83 Vilen 90 Ibragimov

Oct. 13 Syracuse - 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 15 at Toronto - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 21 at Bridgeport - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

Oct. 27 at Syracuse 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0

Oct. 28 Rochester 0 1 0 0 - 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1

Nov. 1 at Laval 0 1 2 2 - 1 1 3 2 3 0 5 4 - 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1

Nov. 3 at Rochester 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1 1 0 3 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Utica Comets Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 92 Clarke 93 Misyul 1 Poulter 31 Källgren

Oct. 13 Syracuse 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 -1 4 20 OT

Oct. 15 at Toronto 1 0 7 -2 - 1 25 4 5 L

Oct. 21 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 23 OT

Oct. 27 at Syracuse 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 2 33 W -

Oct. 28 Rochester 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 5 23 L

Nov. 1 at Laval 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 1 35 W

Nov. 3 at Rochester 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 29 W

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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